

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 1459 OF 2018

Narshibhai Govind Patel And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Damayanti Chandulal PatelRESPONDENT

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J

DATE : 10th April, 2023

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 13/06/2023. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(ASSOCIATE)