

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 73 OF 2019
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1459 OF 2018**

Narshibhai Govind Patel And Anr ...Plaintiffs
Versus
Damayanti Chandulal Patel ...Defendant

Mr. Karan Gajra for Defendant.

CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.
DATE : 22nd AUGUST 2024

PC.:

1. Mentioned out of turn at the time of rising of the Court.
2. The learned Counsel for the Defendant seeks further time to file affidavit of documents and compilation of documents.
3. Three weeks time is granted to file affidavit of documents and compilation of documents on behalf of the Defendant.
4. Stand over to 19th September 2024.

(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)