

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.73 OF 2019
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.1459 OF 2018**

Narshibhai Govind Patel ... Plaintiff

V/s.

Damayanti Chandulal Patel ... Defendant

Ms. Shrutika P. i/by Bilawala & Company for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Karan Gajra a/w Sanchita Sontakke for the Defendant.

MUGDHA
MANOJ
PARANJAPE

Digitally signed by
MUGDHA MANOJ
PARANJAPE
Date: 2025.02.13
12:35:54 +0530

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 12TH FEBRUARY 2025

P.C. :

1. Learned Counsel for the Defendant submits that the admission and denial is yet to be completed.

2. Stand over to 26th February 2025 for completing the admission and denial as also directions as contained in the order dated 4th July 2024.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)