

sumedh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.73 OF 2019
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.1459 OF 2018

Narshibhai Govind Patel ... Plaintiff
V/s.
Damayanti Chandulal Patel ... Defendant

Mr. Gaurav Mehta a/w. Adv. Dhanashree Gaikaiwari i/by
Bilawala & Co. for the Plaintiff.
Mr. Karan G. a/w. Adv. Sachita S. a/w. Adv. Daksha P., Adv.
Digvijay K. for the Defendant.

CORAM : Kamal Khata, J.
DATED : 27th June 2025.

P.C.:-

1. Learned counsel for both parties submit that the matter is amenable to settlement and accordingly agree to refer the same to mediation. The mediator mutually agreed upon by the parties is learned Advocate Mr. Satish Shah.
2. The costs of mediation, if any, shall be borne by the parties.

Digitally
signed by
SUMEDH
NAMDEO
SONAWANE
Date:
2025.07.09
19:05:07
+0530

3. The mediation shall preferably be completed within a period of two weeks from the date of uploading of the present order on the website of High Court, Mumbai.
4. List the matter on 6th August, 2025.

(Kamal Khata, J.)